Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Axion Battery Products, Inc.		09/08/2006	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Axion Power Battery Manufacturing, Inc.		
Street Address:	dress: 3601 Clover Lane		
City:	New Castle		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	tal Code: 16105		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	1398366	TS TURBO-START
Registration Number:	1459947	TURBO-START
Registration Number:	1576118	THE BATTERY NEW CASTLE BATTERY MFG. CO.
Registration Number:	1919417	TURBO START
Registration Number:	2385712	TURBO START

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)209-0672

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(412) 297-4900 Phone:

Email: iptrademark@cohenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Christine W. Trebilcock, Cohen & Grigsby

Address Line 1: 11 Stanwix Street, 15th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13597.0001 NAME CHANGE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003470 FRAME: 0122

900067941

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine W. Trebilcock		
Signature:	/Christine W. Trebilcock/		
Date:	01/29/2007		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change Amendment-Axion Power Battery Mfg. Co#page2.tif source=Name Change Amendment-Axion Power Battery Mfg. Co#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003470 FRAME: 0123

1. The name of the corporation is: Axion Battery Products, Inc. 2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department):		Articles of Amendment-Domestic Corporation (15 Pa.C.S.)
Corporation Service Company in compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the uniting to amend its articles, hereby states that: 1. The name of the corporation is: Axion Battery Products, Inc. 2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department; (a) Number and Street City State Zip County clo Cohen & Grigeby, P.C., 11 Stanwix Street, 15th Floor, Pittaburgh, PA 15108; Allogheny (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County clo 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: 15 Pa.C.S. 1306		
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the uniting to amend its articles, hereby states that: 1. The name of the corporation is: Axion Battery Products, Inc. 2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department): (a) Number and Street City State Zip County clo Cohen & Grigsby, P.C., 11 Stanwix Street, 15th Floor, Pittsburgh, PA 15108; Allegheny (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County clo 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: 15 Pa.C.S. 1306 4. The date of its incorporation: 1/20/2008 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:		name and address you enter to
1. The name of the corporation is: Axion Bettery Products, Inc. 2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department): (a) Number and Street City State Zip County c/o Cohen & Grigsby, P.C., 11 Stanwix Street, 15th Floor, Pittsburgh, PA 15106; Allegheny (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County c/o 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: 15 Pa.C.S. 1306 4. The date of its incorporation: 1/20/2006	:	\$70
Axion Battery Products, Inc. 2 The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department): (a) Number and Street City State Zip County clo Cohen & Grigsby, P.C., 11 Stanwix Street, 15th Floor, Pittaburgh, PA 15106; Alkagheny (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County clo 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: 15 Pa.C.S. 1306 4. The date of its incorporation: 1/20/2006	ri	In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the uning to amend its articles, hereby states that:
commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department): (a) Number and Street City State Zip County c/o Cohen & Grigeby, P.C., 11 Stanwix Street, 15th Floor, Pittaburgh, PA 15106; Allegheny (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County c/o 3 The statute by or under which it was incorporated: 15 Pa.C.S. 1306 4 The date of its incorporation: 1/20/2006 5 Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:		
3 The statute by or under which it was incorporated: 15 Pa.C.S. 1306 4 The date of its incorporation: 1/20/2008 5 Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:		commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department); (a) Number and Street City State Zip County
4 The date of its incorporation: 1/20/2008 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following.		3 The statute by or under which it was incorporated: 15 Pa.C.S. 1306
		4 The date of its incorporation: 1/20/2006
The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State.	ſ	
		5 Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-BUSINESS 4 Page(s)



TRADEMARK REEL: 003470 FRAME: 0124

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

RECORDED: 01/29/2007

6 Check one of the following:		
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a)		
The amendment was adopted by the board of din	ectors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).	
7 Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the follo	ovino	
The amendment adopted by the corporation, set f		
1. The name of the corporation shall be:	Axion Power Battery Manufacturing, Inc.	
The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.		
8 Check if the amendment restates the Articles		
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the	he original articles and all amendments thereto.	
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned	
	corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this	
	8day ofSeptember	
	2006	
	AYION RATTEDY DECRUOTO INC	
	AXION BATTERY PRODUCTS, INC.	

Thomas G. Granville, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003470 FRAME: 0125